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Landimore - Swansea via Llanrhidian - Penclawdd  Service 116 (NAAO116) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days:  SD SH       SD SH     F F 
Notes:                 W 

Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Landimore -- 0723 0733 0749 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1718 -- 1845 -- -- 
Llanmadoc -- | | 0757 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | -- 1853 -- -- 
Llangennith -- | | 0807 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | 1756 1903 -- -- 
Burry Green -- | | 0817 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | 1806 1913 -- -- 
Old Walls -- | | | -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | | | 2023 2253 
Llanrhidian Cross (Arr) -- 0730 0740 0822 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1725 1811 1918 2026 2256 
Llanrhidian Cross (Dep) 0649 0731 0741 0827 0945 1103 1200 1318 1415 1519 1535 1648 1733 1811 1918 2026 2256 
Llanmorlais 0654 0736 0746 0832 0950 1108 1205 1323 1420 1524 1540 1653 1738 1816 1923 2031 2301 
Crofty 0656 0738 0748 0834 0952 1110 1207 1325 1422 1526 1542 1655 1740 1818 1925 2036 2306 
Pencaerfenni Park | | | 0837 0955 | 1210 | 1425 | | | | | | 2037 | 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) 0659 0741 0751 0840 0958 1113 1213 1328 1428 1529 1545 1658 1743 1821 1928 2040 2308 
Caban Issac Road | | | 0845 1003 | 1218 | 1433 | | | | | | | | 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) | | | 0850 1008 | 1223 | 1438 | | | | | | | | 
Blue Anchor | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2044 2312 
Three Crosses (Joiners Arms) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2049 2317 
Gowerton Mansel Street 0707 0749 0759 0900 1016 1121 1231 1336 1446 1539 1553 1706 1751 1829 1936 | | 
Gowerton Hill street | | | | | | | | | | | | | -- -- 2057 2325 
Gowerton Mount Pleasant | | | 0904 | 1125 | | | | | | | -- -- | | 
Dunvant Square 0711 0753 0803 0909 1020 1130 1235 1340 1450 1543 1557 1710 1755 -- -- 2101 2329 
Laburnum | | | | | | | | | 1546 | | | -- -- | | 
Killay Black Boy 0715 0758 0807 0913 1024 1134 1239 1344 1454 1554 1601 1714 1759 -- -- 2105 2333 
Olchfa 0717 0801 0809 0915 1026 1136 1241 1346 1456 1556 1603 1716 1801 -- -- 2107 2335 
Sketty Park (Hen Dderwen) 0721 0805 0812 0918 1029 1139 1244 1349 1459 1559 1606 1719 1804 -- -- 2110 2338 
Channel View 0724 0808 0815 0920 1031 1141 1245 1351 1500 1601 1607 1721 1806 -- -- 2113 2341 
Singleton Hospital  0726 0812 0818 0922 1033 1143 1248 1353 1503 1603 1610 1723 1808 -- -- 2116 2344 
University (Main Hall) 0729 0815 0821 0925 1036 1146 1251 1356 1506 1606 1613 1726 1811 -- -- 2118 2346 
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0733 0820 0825 0929 1040 1150 1255 1400 1510 1610 1617 1730 1815 -- -- 2122 2350 
Swansea City Bus Station Stand T  0737 0830 0830 0934 1045 1155 1300 1405 1515 1615 1622 1735 1820 -- -- 2126 2354 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
W Sets down passengers in Wellington Street 
F Fridays Only 
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Swansea - Landimore via Penclawdd - Llanrhidian  Service 116 (NAAO116) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: SD SH  SH SD           F F 
Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Swansea City Bus Station Stand T  -- -- -- 0740 0740 0835 0940 1055 1205 1310 1415 1525 1640 1740 1835 1920 2150 
Guildhall (Crown Court) -- -- -- 0744 0744 0839 0944 1059 1209 1314 1419 1529 1644 1744 1839 1924 2154 
University (Main Hall) -- -- -- 0748 0748 0843 0948 1103 1213 1318 1423 1533 1648 1748 1843 1928 2158 
Singleton Hospital  -- -- -- 0751 0751 0846 0951 1106 1216 1321 1426 1536 1651 1751 1845 1930 2200 
Derwen Fawr Road -- -- -- 0754 0752 0849 0954 1109 1219 1324 1429 1539 1654 1754 1848 1933 2203 
Sketty Park (Hen Dderwen) -- -- -- 0757 0757 0852 0957 1112 1222 1327 1432 1542 1657 1757 1851 1936 2206 
Olchfa -- -- -- 0800 0800 0855 1000 1115 1225 1330 1435 1545 1700 1800 1854 1939 2209 
Killay Black Boy -- -- -- 0802 0802 0857 1002 1117 1227 1332 1437 1547 1702 1802 1856 1941 2211 
Laburnum -- -- -- | 0807 | | | | | | | | | | | | 
Dunvant Square -- -- -- 0806 0813 0901 1006 1121 1231 1336 1441 1551 1706 1806 1900 1945 2215 
Gowerton Mount Pleasant -- -- -- | | | | | 1237 | | 1557 | | | | | 
Gowerton (Hill Street) -- -- -- 0810 0820 0905 1010 1125 1240 1340 1445 1600 1710 1810 1904 1949 2219 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) -- -- -- 0818 0828 0913 1018 1133 1248 1348 1453 1608 1718 1818 1912 | | 
Blue Anchor -- -- -- | | | 1023 | 1254 | 1458 1613 1724 1823 1916 | | 
Joiners` Arms -- -- -- | | | | | | | | | | | | 1957 2227 
Blue Anchor -- -- -- | | | | | | | | | | | | 2002 2232 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) -- -- -- | | | 1028 | 1258 | 1503 1618 1728 1828 1920 2006 2236 
Pencaerfenni Park -- -- -- | | | | | 1301 | 1506 | 1731 | | 2009 2239 
Crofty -- -- 0735 0821 0831 0916 1031 1136 1304 1351 1509 1621 1734 1831 1922 2010 2240 
Llanmorlais -- -- 0737 0823 0833 0918 1033 1138 1306 1353 1511 1623 1736 1833 -- 2015 2245 
Llanrhidian Cross (Arr) -- -- 0742 0828 0838 0923 1043 1143 1311 1358 1516 1628 1741 1838 -- 2020 2250 
Llanrhidian Cross (Dep) 0650 0700 0742 0838 0838 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1645 1741 1838 -- 2020 2250 
Old Walls | | | | | -- -- -- -- -- -- | | | -- 2023 2253 
Landimore | | 0749 | | -- -- -- -- -- -- | | 1845 -- -- -- 
Burry Green 0655 0705 -- 0843 0843 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1650 1746 -- -- -- -- 
Llangennith 0705 0715 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1700 1756 -- -- -- -- 
Llanmadoc 0715 0725 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1710 -- -- -- -- -- 
Landimore 0723 0733 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1718 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
F Fridays Only 
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Landimore - Swansea via Llanrhidian - Penclawdd  Service 116 (NAAO116) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Notes:               W 
Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Landimore -- 0733 0749 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1718 -- 1845 -- -- 
Llanmadoc -- | 0757 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | -- 1853 -- -- 
Llangennith -- | 0807 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | 1756 1903 -- -- 
Burry Green -- | 0817 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | 1806 1913 -- -- 
Old Walls -- | | -- -- -- -- -- -- -- | | | 2023 2253 
Llanrhidian Cross (Arr) -- 0740 0822 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1725 1811 1918 2026 2256 
Llanrhidian Cross (Dep) 0649 0741 0827 0945 1103 1200 1318 1415 1535 1648 1728 1811 1918 2026 2256 
Llanmorlais 0654 0746 0832 0950 1108 1205 1323 1420 1540 1653 1733 1816 1923 2031 2301 
Crofty 0656 0748 0834 0952 1110 1207 1325 1422 1542 1655 1735 1818 1925 2036 2306 
Pencaerfenni Park | | 0837 0955 | 1210 | 1425 | | | | | 2037 | 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) 0659 0751 0840 0958 1113 1213 1328 1428 1545 1658 1738 1821 1928 2040 2308 
Caban Issac Road | | 0845 1003 | 1218 | 1433 | | | | | | | 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) | | 0850 1008 | 1223 | 1438 | | | | | | | 
Blue Anchor | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2044 2312 
Three Crosses (Joiners Arms) | | | | | | | | | | | | | 2049 2317 
Gowerton Mansel Street 0707 0759 0900 1016 1121 1231 1336 1446 1553 1706 1746 1829 1936 | | 
Gowerton Hill street | | | | | | | | | | | -- -- 2057 2325 
Gowerton Mount Pleasant | | 0904 | 1125 | | | | | | -- -- | | 
Dunvant Square 0711 0803 0909 1020 1130 1235 1340 1450 1557 1710 1750 -- -- 2101 2329 
Killay Black Boy 0715 0807 0913 1024 1134 1239 1344 1454 1601 1714 1754 -- -- 2105 2333 
Olchfa 0717 0809 0915 1026 1136 1241 1346 1456 1603 1716 1756 -- -- 2107 2335 
Sketty Park (Hen Dderwen) 0721 0812 0918 1029 1139 1244 1349 1459 1606 1719 1759 -- -- 2110 2338 
Channel View 0724 0815 0920 1031 1141 1245 1351 1500 1607 1721 1801 -- -- 2113 2341 
Singleton Hospital  0726 0818 0922 1033 1143 1248 1353 1503 1610 1723 1803 -- -- 2116 2344 
University (Main Hall) 0729 0821 0925 1036 1146 1251 1356 1506 1613 1726 1806 -- -- 2118 2346 
Guildhall (Crown Court) 0733 0825 0929 1040 1150 1255 1400 1510 1617 1730 1810 -- -- 2122 2350 
Swansea City Bus Station Stand T  0737 0830 0934 1045 1155 1300 1405 1515 1622 1735 1815 -- -- 2126 2354 

 
Notes: 
W Sets down passengers in Wellington Street 
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Swansea - Landimore via Penclawdd - Llanrhidian  Service 116 (NAAO116) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT NADT 

Swansea City Bus Station Stand T  -- -- 0740 0835 0940 1055 1205 1310 1415 1525 1640 1740 1835 1920 2150 
Guildhall (Crown Court) -- -- 0744 0839 0944 1059 1209 1314 1419 1529 1644 1744 1839 1924 2154 
University (Main Hall) -- -- 0748 0843 0948 1103 1213 1318 1423 1533 1648 1748 1843 1928 2158 
Singleton Hospital  -- -- 0751 0846 0951 1106 1216 1321 1426 1536 1651 1751 1845 1930 2200 
Derwen Fawr Road -- -- 0754 0849 0954 1109 1219 1324 1429 1539 1654 1754 1848 1933 2203 
Sketty Park (Hen Dderwen) -- -- 0757 0852 0957 1112 1222 1327 1432 1542 1657 1757 1851 1936 2206 
Olchfa -- -- 0800 0855 1000 1115 1225 1330 1435 1545 1700 1800 1854 1939 2209 
Killay Black Boy -- -- 0802 0857 1002 1117 1227 1332 1437 1547 1702 1802 1856 1941 2211 
Dunvant Square -- -- 0806 0901 1006 1121 1231 1336 1441 1551 1706 1806 1900 1945 2215 
Gowerton Mount Pleasant -- -- | | | | 1237 | | 1557 | | | | | 
Gowerton (Hill Street) -- -- 0810 0905 1010 1125 1240 1340 1445 1600 1710 1810 1904 1949 2219 
Joiners` Arms -- -- | | | | | | | | | | | 1957 2227 
Blue Anchor -- -- | | | | | | | | | | | 2002 2232 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) -- -- 0818 0913 1018 1133 1248 1348 1453 1608 1718 1818 1912 | | 
Blue Anchor -- -- | | 1023 | 1254 | 1458 1613 1724 1823 1916 | | 
Penclawdd (Health Centre) -- -- | | 1028 | 1258 | 1503 1618 1728 1828 1920 2006 2236 
Pencaerfenni Park -- -- | | | | 1301 | 1506 | 1731 | | 2009 2239 
Crofty -- 0735 0821 0916 1031 1136 1304 1351 1509 1621 1734 1831 1922 2010 2240 
Llanmorlais -- 0737 0823 0918 1033 1138 1306 1353 1511 1623 1736 1833 -- 2015 2245 
Llanrhidian Cross (Arr) -- 0742 0828 0923 1043 1143 1311 1358 1516 1628 1741 1838 -- 2020 2250 
Llanrhidian Cross (Dep) 0700 0742 0838 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1630 1741 1838 -- 2020 2250 
Old Walls | | | -- -- -- -- -- -- | | | -- 2023 2253 
Landimore | 0749 | -- -- -- -- -- -- | | 1845 -- -- -- 
Burry Green 0705 -- 0843 -- -- -- -- -- -- 1650 1746 -- -- -- -- 
Llangennith 0715 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1700 1756 -- -- -- -- 
Llanmadoc 0725 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1710 -- -- -- -- -- 
Landimore 0733 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1718 -- -- -- -- -- 

 
 


